Erratum Notice

On p.56 the attribution for the map of Cheshire should read:

"Cheshire outline", by Expresso Addict, is licensed under the Creative Commons Attribution—Share Alike 3.0 Unported license, changes from the original include numbering and list of place-names.

On p.60 the attribution for the map of Warwickshire should read:

"Map Warwickshire (United Kingdom)", source: https://d-maps.com/carte.php?num_car=113107&lang=en, changes from the original include numbering and list of place-names.

On p.87 the attribution for the map of Lancashire should read:

"Map Lancashire (United Kingdom)", source: https://d-maps.com/carte.php?num_car=96853&lang=en, changes from the original include numbering and list of place-names.